

Austin Independent School District Calendar Task Force Agenda for Regular Meeting of September 6th, 2023 Central Office 4000 IH-35 5:30 - 7:00 pm

The AISD Calendar Task Force is charged with developing and recommending an instructionally sound calendar for the 2020-2021 school year that focuses on the District's academic mission and Strategic Plan. The Task Force shall place the needs of all students first and foremost, but shall also consider the needs of parents, the community and district staff.

Please note that during the meeting, all visitors are observers and may not actively participate in the meeting.

Time (p.m.)	Agenda Item ²	Presenters ³ (If Applicable)		
5:30pm	 Call to Order and Opening Remarks 	Dr. Gloria L. Williams, Assistant Superintendent Student Services		
	Public Comments			
5:35pm	Welcome / Introductions	Dr. Gloria L. Williams, Assistant Superintendent Student Services		
5:45pm	 AISD Calendar History/Parameters/Attendance Standards 	Dr. Jacob Reach, Chief Officer of Intergovernmental Relations & Board Services		
6:15pm	Let's Begin to Create a Calendar	Dr. Gloria L. Williams, Assistant Superintendent Student Services		
6:50pm	Future Agenda Items	Dr. Jacob Reach, Chief Officer of Intergovernmental Relations & Board Services		
7:00pm	 Adjourn 	Dr. Gloria L. Williams, Assistant Superintendent Student Services		

More information regarding the Calendar Task Force is available at https://www.austinisd.org/advisory-bodies/calendar-planning. The Calendar Task Force may take action during the meeting as it clearly and directly relates to any agenda item on the table at the time, as determined by the presiding officer. Calendar Task Force regular meetings are open to the public. Please refer to AISD's standard guidelines for advisory committee visitors and communications at: https://www.austinisd.org/advisory-bodies.